
City of Raleigh Transit Staff 
 
 
David Eatman, Transit Administrator 
919-996-3030 
david.eatman@raleighnc.gov 
 
Richard Vinson, Senior Planner 
GoRaleigh Access Coordinator 
919-996-4087 
richard.vinson@raleighnc.gov 
 
David Walker, Transit Planner II 
Route Planning, Complaint Resolution 
919-996-3942 
david.walker@raleighnc.gov 
 
Carmalee Scarpitti, Transit Planner 1 
Route Planning, Plan Review, Easements 
919-996-2291 
carmalee.scarpitti@raleighnc.gov 
 
Brandon Watson, Transit Planner 1 
Route Planning, Bus Stops, Shelters & Benches 
919-996-4043 
brandon.watson@raleighnc.gov 
 
Erick Juarez, Construction Projects Coordinator 
Operations Construction & Maintenance, Shelters & Benches 
919-996-3958 
erick.juarez@raleighnc.gov 
 
Kathy Molin, Transportation Demand Management Coordinator 
Transportation Employer Outreach Coordinator 
919-996-4036 
katherine.molin@raleighnc.gov 
 
Anne Galamb, Transportation Demand Management Coordinator 
Transportation Employer Outreach Coordinator 
919-996-4139 
anne.galamb@raleighnc.gov 
 
Kelly Wright, Transit Marketing Specialist 
Marketing, Bus Advertising, Communications, Special Events 
919-996-4042 
kelly.wright@raleighnc.gov 
 
 



Kelli Yeager, Grants Manager 
Budget and Grants Management 
919-996-4089 
kelli.yeager@raleighnc.gov 
 
Jayna Victor, Administrative Support Specialist 
Administrative Support 
919-996-4049 
jayna.victor@raleighnc.gov 
 

GoRaleigh Fixed Route Bus Operations Staff 
 
Marie Parker, General Manager 
919-996-3864 
marie.parker@raleighnc.gov 
 
Matthew McCall, Assistant General Manager 
919-996-3875 
matthew.mccall@raleighnc.gov 
 
Reginald Caldwell, Director of Operations 
919-996-3883 
reginald.caldwell@raleighnc.gov 
 
Matthew Franklin, Director of Maintenance 
919-996-3898 
matthew.franklin@raleighnc.gov 
 
Morris Cook, Safety Manager 
919-996-3880 
morris.cook@raleighnc.gov 
 
Laura Bass, Human Resources Manager 
919-996-3878 
laura.bass@raleighnc.gov 
 

MV Transit/Ride Right, Paratransit Van Operations Staff 
 
David Levesque, Mobility Manager Wake County Transportation Services 
919-996-3436 
david.levesque@ride-right.net 
 
Lynn Lamberth, General Manager MV 
MV Paratransit Van Services 
919-996-3433 
lynn.lamberth@mvtransit.com 


